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Introduction

The Population, Housing and Establishments Censusis a pillar of state building. Itisfurtheralegal,
developmental and statistical imperative, as prescribed by the General Statistics Law of 2000.
It is also a genuine expression of national sovereignty. The State of Palestine is implementing
its third census, noting that the first was carried out in 1997 and was followed by a second
census in 2007. The present census aims to provide a comprehensive and modern statistical
database that creates a digital profile of the Palestinian society in all areas. It additionally
fulfills the national needs and in accordance to international and UN recommendations on
the contents of the Census. Consequently, the Census serves as the backbone of planning and
developmental policies and strategies formulation.

Most countries implement population censuses once every ten years, as per UN
recommendations. Such effort requires a stable and natural environment, which is not available
in Palestine because of the procedures of the Israeli occupation and obstacles including the
Annexation Wall and settlement expansion. The Wall suffocates those living behind it. On top
of this, there are inaccessible military areas not to mention the challenges faced in Jerusalem.
On the other hand, there are technological challenges including lack of mobile 3G technology
during the Census implemetation because of the restrictions imposed by the occupation. As a
result, the PCBS had to develop a clear comprehensive plan to overcome the challenges and
take into account the particularities of the Palestinian context and field difficulties.

The current Census was innovative in its use of modern data collection technology. All phases
were implemented using tablets. Furthermore, special applications were designed supported
by GIS for every phase including maps updating, pilot census, delineation, listing and actual
population count through to the post enumeration survey. This helped save time and effort in
addition to enhancing the quality, harmony of data. Consequently, it became easier to analyze
data and reinforce administration and monitoring of fieldwork.

Different crews implemented the census, including managers, assistants, supervisors, crew
leaders, enumerators and logistical support teams. They worked day and night to accomplish
the census, which generated 11,000 temporary jobs for young graduates in the different
phases. They worked for different periods that ranged from one to eight months and received
intensive quality training to acquire the necessary skills. This round of census was marked by
its fully automated operations including automation of assessment of workers and trainees.
This comprised daily tests and final exams. Training halls were equipped with the necessary
infrastructure, which saved time and effort needed to select work teams without any human
intervention, in compliance with good governance requirements.
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The Census is a perfectly national project. Since the outset of preparation and implementation,
PCBS initiated ongoing dialogue and consultation with different ministries and official and
private organizations as well as civil society organizations. It organized bilateral meetings,
symposia and workshops to reach national consensus on the contents of the census. All
energies and efforts were employed for its success together with a broad publicity campaign,
in coordination with local governmental and non-governmental media outlets. The campaign
aimed to raise citizens’ awareness of the importance of the census and motivate them to
cooperate with its crews. The message of the census reached every house, family and citizen.
The entire Palestinian society consolidated efforts and used its human and material resources
including premises, offices, training halls, equipment and other resources. The society was also
very instrumental in facilitating the work of field teams and solving the obstacles they faced
including non-response. The census was in brief an honorable scene of national belonging to
implement the slogan “together, we build our nation”.

As we present to you today the preliminary results of the Census, which were published in
a record time, we express our extreme happiness and pride of this achievement. We aspire
to optimal investment of its data so as they can be translated into services to citizens. We
hope census data will contribute to achieving the vision of the government “citizen first”, as
development is not possible without statistics.

Ramallah, Palestine
February, 2018

Ola Awad
President of PCBS
National Director of Census
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Key remarks

B Jjenin

I Tubas and the Northern Valleys

Tulkarm
B Nablus
B qalgiliya

Salfit

Ramallah & Al-Bireh
Jericho & Al-Aghwar
Jerusalem
Bethlehem

Hebron

North Gaza
Gaza

[ Dier Al-Balah
Khan Yunis

B Rafah

Number of total population includes those actually
counted in addition to persons estimated based on the
post enumeration survey.

The number of people actually counted (4,705,601)
includes 31,899 individuals whose characteristics were
unable to obtain, and the detailed data to be presented in
the report, including the tables, do not include the data of
these individuals and individuals’ data estimated based on
the post enumeration-study.
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Population
and

Housing Total Population
Conditions
L@ﬁiﬂi’i‘mﬂn 2,895,683 3,767,549 4,780,978
1997 2007 2017
Palestine
4,780,978

=P

Tk v R bR RITTTid Dy
Tid by RERETITiR T BRI BTy
\— 2,881,687 I 1,899,291

West Bank Gaza Strip
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B

Population pyramid
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0-4
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350 300 250 200 150 100 50 0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
Population (Thousands)

‘B{ Preliminary Census Results, PHC 2017



. Population and Housing Conditions

. Population
. by Governorate

314,866 ‘

Jenin

Tubas and the

" Tulkarm
Northern Valleys
O i L o ‘ 388,321

50,002

Jerichg &

e .- 7 328,861

‘ 435,483

Jerusalem.

Bethlehem

370'638 — ................................... .

: :Dier Al-Balah
233,378 ‘

Khan Yunis
afah

652,597

Number of population includes those
actually counted in addition to estimated
numbers based on the post enumeration
survey results
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. Population and Housing Conditions

Population by

Selected Age Group
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. Population and Housing Conditions

: Mean no. of children ever born to Ever Married
: Palestinian Women (15 Years and Over)*

Palestine 4.4

West Bank 4. 3

Gaza Strip 4 . 5

o~ P

=ijo =mje =ue¢

=je =mje¢ =ue¢

* Data excluded those parts of Jerusalem which were annexed by Israeli Occupation in 1967.

Palestinian Population by
. Health Insurance Coverage*
3,458,128 1,669,731 1,788,397

West Bank

¥

Palestine

¥

78.3% 65.7% 95.4%

* Data excluded those parts of Jerusalem which were annexed by Israeli Occupation in 1967.
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. Population and Housing Conditions

Palestinian Population with
- Difficulty/Disability*

139,590 255,224 115,634

5.3%

6.2%

127,262 " Palestine* 127,962

West Bank Gaza Strip
67,165 60,097 72,425 55,537
5.2% 4.8% 7.6% 6.0%

* Data excluded those parts of Jerusalem which were annexed by Israeli Occupation in 1967.

Palestinian Population by

Religion

Isalm Christianity Others
®
4,615,683 46,850 1,384
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Population and Housing Conditions

llliterate

(15 years and over)

18,249
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4,938

95,609

70,937

47,732
24,672 23,205
15,163
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. Population and Housing Conditions

- Unemployed*
: Population (15 Years and Over)

68,170

38,751
41,131

232,480

Palestine 96,420

West Gaza
Bank Strip

Unemployed

ooooooo

* Data excluded those parts of Jerusalem which were annexed by Israeli Occupation in 1967.
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. Population and Housing Conditions

Use of
Improved Drinking Water, Improved Sanitation*

Use of improved drinking water** Use of improved sanitation***

out of 10 persons in Palestine use o
improved drinking water Palestlne ° A)

e

More than 9 out of 10 persons in
the West Bank use improved drinking water West Bank 9 9 . 6%
TErreReem

1 out of 10 persons in Gaza use

LUl i i L

* Data excluded those parts of Jerusalem which were annexed by Israeli Occupation in 1967.
** Improved sources includes: Piped into dwelling, public tap, tube well, borehole, protected spring, rain water collection and bottleed water.

99.9%

*** Improved sources includes: Flush to piped sewer system, flush to cesspit, and flush to pit.
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. Population and Housing Conditions

Use of

Improved Drinking Water

by Governorate

Jericho &
Al-Aghwar

L

Khan Yunis

- .

* Data excluded those parts of Jerusalem which were annexed by Israeli Occupation in 1967.
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Buildings

M)

5,203

Persons
per km?

Gaza Strip

509

Persons
per km?

West Bank

Buildings and Housing Units

in Palestine

S

627,488

Buildings

m 1,195,848 M

Housing Units

Palestine

Buildings
441,332 ) 186,156
mnm M
792,589 rousing tints 403,259
West Bank Gaza Strip

@ Preliminary Census ResulWC 2017



Buildings

Closed and vacant Housing Units in selected cities

| Total Housing Unit . Closed . Vacant

883 1,043 172 461 1,449 994 3,216 3,772 1,013 859
Jenin Tubas Tulkarm Nablus Qalgiliya

150 203 2,141 3,106 2,912 2,483 881 772 654 1,475
Salfit Al-Bireh Ramallah Beituniya Jericho

1,537 3,580 479 796 1,291 1,414 632 591 795 287
Ar Ram & Dahiyat Anata Al ‘Eizariya Abu Dis Beit Jala
al Bareed

1,490 469 415 213 384 3,071 3,354
Bethlehem Beit Sahur Ad Doha HthuI Hebron

418 580 281 626 293 274

2,090 9,264 6,030
Dura Yatta Adh Dhahiriya Jabalya Gaza

Closed:
It means that the housing unit was occupied by one household
but it was closed during the listing period due to the absence of

the household living therein.
Vacant:
. It means that the construction of the housing unit is complete

but it is not used for habitation or for work purposes although
2,019 4,291 2,356 1,892 it is suitable for such purposes . Normally, such a housing unit is
Dler AI-BaIah Khan Yunis Rafah for rent or for sale.
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Buildings

Buildings

by Governorate
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45,979 ‘

17,556 @

G J:E-T T —

52,027 ‘ .........

59,289
® 11,141
Tulkarm Tubas and the & :
“““ Northern Valley
A
Nablus S
Qalqgiliya )J
____________ . salfit 57,092

Jericho &
Al-Aghwar

Ramallah &
Al-Bireh

Jerusalem

North Gaza

. Bethlehem -
110,529 ‘

‘ 40,715
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Buildings

Housing Units
by Governorate

108,748

73,937

138,121

North Gaza

an Yunis

50,222 .

58,841

82,138

167,240

85,476

Jenin \ . 15,987

Tulkarm Tubas andthe....c.ceeueucereninunneneneneneid
Northern Valleys

Nablus
Qalgiliya
.............. . Salfit ‘
Jericho & :
Ramallah & e ar ® 14504 o361
................... AVBireh X
Jerusalem

Hebron

129,486

61,635
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Establishments




Establishments

Operating Establishments by
i Economic Activity

e
15,702 @ 5,042
Industry
: _ 589 286
: Operating
: Establishments
nstruction
P Constructio
54,605 26,642

108,471

Trading

50,102

37,575 g.@\ 18,132

) ~
= s
£ 0
@ i
© (]
o =

Services
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. Establishments

Operating Establishments

by governorate

Al-Balah
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. Establishments

Number of Employed Persons in the Private Sector, Non
Governmental Organization and Government Companies

(444,060

309,822
West Bank*

2

- W)

228,113 62,498
N\

: t 3
. Palestine y

134,238
Gaza Strip

2 &

L d _
mm Oi

114,620 19,618

L

A
C
4

342,733

82,116

* Data for males and females excluded those parts of Jerusalem which were annexed by Israeli Occupation in 1967
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Table 1: Population in Palestine, 2017 w6 glawlli:1 Jgan

Total Population 1,899,291 2,881,687 4,780,978 QLo.?yl OS] due
Actual counted population 1,875,317 2,830,284 4,705,601 T:lgs EXEFS IR
Population due to under coverage 23,974 51,403 75,377 Joaid] pads Cown 8303
Under coverage rate* 1.3 2.0 1.7 *Jgeid] yadd dewd
* Different methodology was used to estimate the Under coverage rate for Jerusalem (J1). dlitns dngie (1) o)l § Jsatdl gals 85 63 %
Jerusalem (J1): Those parts of Jerusalem which were annexed by Isracli Occupation in 1967 11967 ple duy il daal) Abliol dums Byie 4] ol ) MYl dos (5l k)] Asblons s 32l U3 (1) o)
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Table 2: Population in Palestine by Governorate and Sex, 2017 2017 (guinllg Aholaoll cuun guhwlsé cud glaull :2 Jgaa

Palestine 5.1 929,139 2,311,374 2,394,227 4,705,601 Odadd
West Bank 4.8 64.0 594,429 60.0 1,386,792 60.3 1,443,492 60.1 2,830,284 do 2l daal|
Jenin 4.7 7.0 65,495 6.6 151,565 6.6 157,053 6.6 308,618 v
Tubas and the Northern Valleys 4.8 1.3 12,411 1.3 29,397 1.3 30,789 1.3 60,186 i) Hl9eVlg wbigh
Tulkarm 4.7 4.2 39,360 3.9 89,999 3.9 93,206 39 183,205 Dil_gb
Nablus 4.7 8.9 82,235 8.3 190,930 8.2 196,310 8.2 387,240 oubb
Qalqiliya 4.8 24 22,507 2.3 52,769 2.3 55,465 2.3 108,234 4818
Salfit 4.7 1.7 15,677 1.6 36,143 1.6 37,613 1.6 73,756 Cublw
Ramallah & Al-Bireh 4.6 7.6 70,188 6.9 159,360 6.8 162,833 6.8 322,193 dyudly all (al)
Jericho & Al-Aghwar 48 1.1 10,234 1.1 24,901 1.0 25,101 1.1 50,002 N5Vlg Low i
Jerusalem 4.4 10.2 95,152 8.7 200,057 9.0 214,729 8.8 414,786 o))
Bethlehem 4.7 4.9 45,556 4.6 105,475 4.6 109,572 4.6 215,047 \cal (e
Hebron 5.2 14.6 135,614 15.0 346,196 15.1 360,821 15.0 707,017 Juld)
Gaza Strip 5.6 36.0 334,710 40.0 924,582 39.7 950,735 39.9 1,875,317 83 glhad
North Gaza 5.7 6.9 64,012 7.7 178,863 7.7 185,325 7.7 364,188 836 Jlods
Gaza 5.7 12.2 113,238 13.6 315,068 13.6 326,242 13.6 641,310 133
Dier Al-Balah 5.5 53 49,202 5.8 134,185 5.7 135,645 5.7 269,830 ol o
Khan Yunis 55 Va2 66,510 7.8 180,795 7.8 186,028 7.8 366,823 owigails
Rafah 5.6 4.5 41,748 5.0 115,671 4.9 117,495 5.0 233,166 Cé)
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Table 3: Palestinian Population in Palestine by Governorate and Religion, 2017

Governorate

Palestine

West Bank

Jenin

Tubas and the Northern Valleys
Tulkarm

Nablus

Qalgiliya

Salfit

Ramallah & Al-Bireh
Jericho & Al-Aghwar
Jerusalem

Bethlehem

Hebron

Gaza Strip

North Gaza

Gaza

Dier Al-Balah

Khan Yunis

Rafah

g 5azb
Total

4,665,426
2,792,474
308,073
60,132
183,001
386,552
107,989
73,704
315,083
47,325
392,835
212,191
705,589
1,872,952
363,726
640,314
269,425
366,520

232,967

Not Stated

1,509
1,448

146

46

263

442
71
299
143
38
61
19

33

2017 .4ilballg dholaoll ciwn gubhwls o gotithuwlall glawll :3 Jgan

s>
Other

1,384
1,124

21

10

361

60

594
32
19

260
90
44
48
42

36

ICIOAY

Christian

46,850
45,712
2,699
54

21

601

11

4
10,255
285
8,558
23,165
59
1,138
20

1,082

16

12

e)L-N )

Islam
4,615,683
2,744,190

305,207
60,070
182,924
385,327
107,973
73,693
304,326
46,962
383,384
188,851
705,473
1,871,493
363,597
639,155
269,360
366,462

232,919

2L EY

o )l da))
4ozl HlgeVls ey
sk

sl

Bxels all ol
SlseYls o1
ol
Juls)

85 gllad
836 Jlods
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Table 4: Population in Palestine by Governorate, Selected Age Group dholnoll cuwn guhwlsé aid glaudl :4 Jgan
and Sex, 2017 2017 .guiallg 8)Lido dipoc ciliog

2853 iz WS S 2853 i 6 BTN puized] WS
Females Males Both Sexes Females Males Both Sexes Females Males Both Sexes
Palestine 123,288 108,149 231,437 521,584 544,736 1,066,320 1,022,724 1,074,751 2,097,475 Odadd
West Bank 80,220 70,391 150,611 306,914 324,339 631,253 583,677 613,775 1,197,452 do =) Ll
Jenin 9,749 7,901 17,650 34,675 37,070 71,745 63,218 66,164 129,382 g
Tubas and the Northern Valleys 1,839 1,526 3,365 6,734 7,205 13,939 12,372 13,295 25,667 Aol ,lgeVly Gubigh
Tulkarm 6,649 5,197 11,846 20,679 22,872 43,551 35,611 37,501 73,112 cﬂsb
Nablus 12,723 10,763 23,486 42,976 45,689 88,665 78,389 82,098 160,487 ol
Qalgiliya 3,071 2,733 5,804 11,882 13,170 25,052 23,197 24,064 47,261 AR
Salfit 2,255 1,889 4,144 8,047 8,758 16,805 15,749 16,589 32,338 Cublw
Ramallah & Al-Bireh 10,413 8,719 19,132 34,940 35,694 70,634 63,993 67,241 131,234 8ydlg alll fl)
Jericho & Al-Aghwar 1,299 1,139 2,438 5,244 5,349 10,593 10,232 10,598 20,830 5] 5:-3” l9 oo )T
Jerusalem 10,804 10,650 21,454 39,678 40,828 80,506 71,419 76,743 148,162 ead]|
Bethlehem 6,702 6,093 12,795 23,751 24,755 48,506 43,541 45,810 89,351 eal Coo
Hebron 14,716 13,781 28,497 78,308 82,949 161,257 165,956 173,672 339,628 Jul=d)
Gaza Strip 43,068 37,758 80,826 214,670 220,397 435,067 439,047 460,976 900,023 838 &Ua§
North Gaza 7,190 6,419 13,609 42,767 44,842 87,609 86,104 90,342 176,446 85 Jlos
Gaza 14,363 13,298 27,661 73,664 75,819 149,483 149,483 157,711 307,194 336
Dier Al-Balah 7,039 5,756 12,795 31,486 31,841 63,327 60,622 63,562 124,184 @L.Jl 2
Khan Yunis 9,081 7,904 16,985 40,223 41,283 81,506 87,206 91,073 178,279 ogsls
Rafah 5,395 4,381 9,776 26,530 26,612 53,142 55,632 58,288 113,920 &)
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Table 5: Palestinian Population with Difficulty/Disability in Palestine by Governorate cuun (uhwlé o aslelll/aigenldl angl gotithwlall olauwll :5 Jgan
and Sex, 2017 2017 guinllg aholagll

Palestine 41,017 51,693 92,710 115,634 139,590 255,224 Odald
West Bank 20,130 24,440 44,570 60,097 67,165 127,262 do 2l daal)
Jenin 2,822 3,200 6,022 8,408 8,864 17,272 Rrd
Tubas and the Northern Valleys 538 604 1,142 1,487 1,483 2,970 dJlesd! HlseVls ubsh
Tulkarm 2,216 2,470 4,686 6,019 6,286 12,305 DSJ}E
Nablus 3128 3,915 7,044 9,181 10,327 19,508 osbl
Qalgiliya 924 1,196 2,120 2,910 3,332 6,242 WO
Salfit 778 826 1,604 2005 2,340 4,565 Cublew
Ramallah & Al-Bireh 2,281 2,482 4,763 7,466 7,844 15,310 3ydly alll (ab
Jericho & Al-Aghwar 335 342 677 1,090 1,106 2,196 NseVls vy
Jerusalem* 941 1,083 2,024 3,217 3,588 6,805 * ool
Bethlehem 1,686 2,106 3,792 5,004 6,001 11,005 Q;J Coo
Hebron 4,480 6,216 10,696 13,090 15,994 29,084 Jul=d)
Gaza Strip 20,887 27,253 48,140 55,537 72,425 127,962 85 glhad
North Gaza 4,959 6,652 11,611 13,481 17,978 31,459 858 oo
Gaza 6,330 8,665 14,995 16,656 22,222 38,878 336
Dier Al-Balah 3,331 4,097 7,428 8,519 10,656 19,175 ol o
Khan Yunis 4,045 5,156 9,201 11,007 14,385 25,392 owgols
Rafah 2700 2,683 4,905 5,874 7,184 13,058 &)

* Data excluded those parts of Jerusalem which were annexed by Israeli Occupation in 1967 1967 ple a5l da6l) Wim ] dams B 4] A ] oY) s U5 ol Al o 5l W3 Jocks Y L) *

** Includes some difficulty, a lot, and can't at all. Talhae matig Y5 318 Digmoy dygmall pamy Jads **

*#* Includes a lot difficulty, and can't at all. Tl bt Y5 S oo s 4
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Table 6: Palestinian Population in Palestine by Governorate and cun uhwld and gorithuldall glawll :6 Jgan
Health Insurance Coverage, 2017 2017 ccpanll U.LOi.I." aihciq dbholaoll

Palestine 4,384,263 1,517 924,618 3,458,128 dawdd
West Bank 2,511,311 1,455 840,125 1,669,731 do =l daal
Jenin 308,073 146 86,579 221,348 v
Tubas and the Northern Valleys 60,132 0 18,404 41,728 i) H19eVlg ubgh
Tulkarm 183,001 46 44,659 138,296 (3&{919
Nablus 386,552 263 147,803 238,486 onbl
Qalqiliya 107,989 0 23,685 84,304 4818
Salfit 73,704 0 28,298 45,406 Cublw
Ramallah & Al-Bireh 315,083 444 97,694 216,945 3ydly all fl)
Jericho & Al-Aghwar 47,325 71 5,429 41,825 Jls.éi'lg oo )T
Jerusalem* 111,672 304 22,593 88,775 * o))
Bethlehem 212,191 143 73,682 138,366 (;9:) Coo
Hebron 705,589 38 291,299 414,252 Juld)
Gaza Strip 1,872,952 62 84,493 1,788,397 85 glhad
North Gaza 363,726 19 17,724 345,983 856 oo
Gaza 640,314 33 44,566 595,715 336
Dier Al-Balah 269,425 10 3,446 265,969 @LJ I 30
Khan Yunis 366,520 0 17,130 349,390 gl
Rafah 232,967 0 1,627 231,340 &)
* Data excluded those parts of Jerusalem which were annexed by Isracli Occupation in 1967 1967 pls g BLU oo s B 4] ) I s il ol dsblons o sl U3 ks ¥ Sl *
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Table 7: llliterate Palestinian Population (15 Years and Over) in ().l.‘:f.o diw 15) (Jg,l,ofJI ootithwlsll glhwll :7 Jgana
Palestine by Governorate and Sex, 2017 2017 (guinllg Abolaell cuwn gubuulo o

Palestine 70,937 24,672 95,609 Odadd
West Bank 47,732 15,163 62,895 do =l daal|
Jenin 5,953 1,348 7,301 v
Tubas and the Northern Valleys 1,497 311 1,808 el Hl9eVlg ubigh
Tulkarm 3,252 728 3,980 exSdsb
Nablus 5,922 1,543 7,465 ol
Qalgiliya 2,041 619 2,660 4Lak
Salfit 1,366 384 1,750 Cublw
Ramallah & Al-Bireh 5,770 1,440 7,210 3ydlg alll (al )y
Jericho & Al-Aghwar 1,164 459 1,623 Hs&Vlg bl
Jerusalem 4,126 1,785 5,911 |
Bethlehem 3,485 1,453 4,938 G’J S
Hebron 13,156 5,093 18,249 Julzd)
Gaza Strip 23,205 9,509 32,714 83 glhad
North Gaza 4,902 1,816 6,718 83 Jlods
Gaza 5,910 2,868 8,778 336
Dier Al-Balah 3,707 1,231 4,938 6L¢Jl BN
Khan Yunis 4,797 2,171 6,968 gl
Rafah 3,889 1,423 5,312 =
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Table 8: Palestinian Population in Palestine who's Completed Associated bhuwgio cglin Ig.d:.lf oAl whuwls ad gorithwlall glawll :8 Jgana
Diploma and Above by Governorate and Sex, 2017 2017 .uinllg dbholaell cuwun clclo

Palestine 341,367 315,317 656,684 Odadd
West Bank 205,299 177,721 383,020 do =l daal)
Jenin 20,544 19,929 40,473 g
Tubas and the Northern Valleys 4,609 4,180 8,789 il Hl9eVlg bigh
Tulkarm 15,807 14,625 30,432 exNgb
Nablus 2591 28,044 60,635 oubb
Qalqiliya 7,005 6,501 13,506 4418
Salfit 6,308 5,261 11,569 Cublw
Ramallah & Al-Bireh 30,544 25,104 55,648 dyudly all fl)
Jericho & Al-Aghwar 2,657 1,905 4,562 Jls&Yls Low
Jerusalem 27,423 21,230 48,653 o))
Bethlehem 17,224 14,003 31,227 @pd Coo
Hebron 40,587 36,939 77,526 Jul=d)
Gaza Strip 136,068 137,596 273,664 83 glhad
North Gaza 23,369 25,585 48,954 85 Jhods
Gaza 43,656 46,835 90,491 3
Dier Al-Balah 26,221 22,416 48,637 zJ.:JI 2
Khan Yunis 26,082 26,024 52,106 gl
Rafah 16,740 16,736 33,476 =
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Table 9: Palestinian Population (15 Years and Over) in Palestine by abholnoll cuwn guhwloé cnod ().l.bin diw 15) gogtithwlall glawll :2 Jg9aa

Governorate, Activity Status and Sex, 2017 2017 . guinllg Jocll 69by ddlicllg
Palestine 1,319,719 1,349,972 2,669,691 1,328 1,106,278 351,714 1,457,992 85364 243,536 328,900 127,697 753,774 881,471 s

West Bank 778,359 800,749 1,579,108 367 916 1,283 657,560 191,893 849,453 26,688 69,732 96,420 93,744 538,208 631,952 ;M,;J:
Jenin 97,950 100,988 198,938 18 100 118 84,265 23,709 107,974 3,499 8,442 11,941 10,168 68,737 78,905 gece
Tubas and wbgb
the Northern 18,828 19,444 38,272 0 0 0 15516 4,805 20,321 929 1,209 2,138 2,383 13,430 15813 HseVls
Valleys bl
Tulkarm 59,985 61,779 121,764 15 24 39 50,099 15,801 65,900 2,667 5,725 8,392 7,204 40,229 47433 £SJsb
Nablus 124,613 127,032 251,645 54 201 255 104,830 29,629 134,459 4,212 9,693 13,905 15,517 87,509 103,026 o
Qalgiliya 32,911 34,937 67,848 0 0 0 28,829 8,774 37,603 743 3,516 4,259 3,339 22,647 25,986 AR
Salfit 22,687 23,461 46,148 0 0 0 18,393 5,880 24,273 1,144 2,008 3,152 3,150 15573 18,723 il
Ramallah & 4l gl
ALBireh 101,675 102,414 204,089 127 278 405 79,308 25360 104,668 3,075 5,361 8,436 19,165 71,415 90,580 ol
Jericho & ng)i
Al-Aghwar 14,914 14,712 29,626 18 52 70 12,373 3,486 15,859 367 1,063 1,430 2,156 10,111 12,267 55
Jerusalem* 35,183 35,665 70,848 85 140 225 29,976 9,265 39,241 883 3,810 4,693 4,239 22,450 26,689 * il
Bethlehem 67,091 69,714 136,805 39 95 134 55,347 17,511 72,858 2,462 6,163 8,625 9,243 45945 55,188 Cay
Hebron 202,522 210,603 413,125 11 26 37 178,624 47,673 226,297 6,707 22,742 29,449 17,180 140,162 157,342 Jul=d)
Gaza Strip 541,360 549,223 1,090,583 13 32 45 448,718 159,821 608,539 58,676 173,804 232,480 33,953 215,566 249,519 85 glhad
North Gaza 103,895 106,699 210,594 4 8 12 86,839 31,084 117,923 10,541 30,590 41,131 6,511 45017 51,528 &3 Jls
Gaza 185,136 189,257 374,393 7 22 29 159,894 53,756 213,650 13,862 54,308 68,170 11,373 81,171 92,544 e
Dier Al-Balah 81,214 80,361 161,575 2 2 4 61,867 24,396 86,263 12,602 26,149 38,751 6,743 29,814 36,557 ol o
Khan Yunis 104,200 106,434 210,634 0 0 0 84,801 31,605 116,406 13,482 36,618 50,100 5917 38,211 44,128 ogals
Rafah 66,915 66,472 133,387 0 0 0 55,317 18,980 74,297 8,189 26,139 34,328 3,409 21,353 24,762 &)

* Data excluded those parts of Jerusalem which were annexed by Israeli Occupation in 1967 1967 pls dy ) daal ddis) wsy Bsis 4] ASTl) IVl dad sily Guadl] dlsbloxs (s 52l S Jads ¥ SLLI ¢
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Table 10: Palestinian Population (14 Years and over) in Palestine by abolaoll cuwn gubulo co ().l.‘»f.o diw 14) gorithuwlall glawll :10 Jgan

Governorate, Sex and Marital Status, 2017 2017 .anlgyl dllallg guinllg
Both Sexes Seuizrd] WS
Palestine 2,931,729 1,346 5,114 75,053 25,970 1,729,737 45,797 1,048,712 Odadd
West Bank 1,799,269 1,300 3,592 48,283 14,591 1,054,752 33,187 643,564 do 2 daall
Jenin 205,523 119 307 5,877 1,463 118,031 5,678 74,048 g
Tubas and the Northern Valleys 39,584 0 90 1,068 271 22,834 830 14,491 el HlseVls Lubgb
Tulkarm 125,553 39 279 4,069 1,302 69,061 3,137 47,666 bi.bb
Nablus 259,720 255 380 7,692 2,304 149,083 5,320 94,686 ol
Qalgiliya 70,170 0 201 1,782 762 40,571 1,606 25,248 a8
Salfit 47,780 0 154 1,259 434 28,335 1,084 16,514 Cublw
Ramallah & Al-Bireh 210,633 409 534 6,093 2,189 123,773 4,031 73,604 3ydlg alll (:b
Jericho & Al-Aghwar 30,650 71 39 862 348 17,273 333 11,724 Hs&lg Lol
Jerusalem 238,683 236 517 7,018 1,806 140,181 2,501 86,424 o))
Bethlehem 141,463 134 205 3,633 1,181 83,616 768 51,926 (wd Cwo
Hebron 429,510 37 886 8,930 2,531 261,994 7,899 147,233 Judsdl
Gaza Strip 1,132,460 46 1,522 26,770 11,379 674,985 12,610 405,148 836 glad
North Gaza 218,983 13 280 4,719 2,098 134,370 3,541 73,962 &3¢ Jlods
Gaza 389,119 29 423 8,855 3,704 233,867 4,146 138,095 13
Dier Al-Balah 167,369 4 258 4,147 1,782 95,533 1,835 63,810 EJ.,J‘ BEN
Khan Yunis 218,427 0 331 5,351 2,270 129,974 1,903 78,598 gl
Rafah 138,562 0 230 3,698 1,525 81,241 1,185 50,683 Cé)
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Table 10 (Cont.): Palestinian Population (14 Years and over) in Palestine by N ubhwlo cio ().l.‘»f.o diw 14) goguithuwlall glawll :(gili) 10 J9an
Governorate, Sex and Marital Status, 2017 2017 .dwalgpl dllallg guinllg A olaell

Palestine 1,483,709 958 1,138 6,695 5,794 849,015 22,253 597,856 dadd
West Bank 912,994 926 875 4,336 3,478 518,338 16,186 368,855 do =l daal
Jenin 104,401 100 76 424 313 58,208 2,706 42,574 ete
Tubas and the Northern Valleys 20,105 0 13 65 58 11,259 417 8,293 i) H19eVlg bgh
Tulkarm 63,708 24 71 358 280 33,962 1,487 27,526 (a)SJsb
Nablus 131,079 201 92 588 554 73,409 2,535 53,700 s
Qalqiliya 36,141 0 48 139 172 19,937 777 15,068 WP
Salfit 24,312 0 42 116 100 13,913 527 9,614 Cublw
Ramallah & Al-Bireh 105,739 281 126 524 546 60,773 1,984 41,505 3ydly all fl)
Jericho & Al-Aghwar 15,218 53 13 73 91 8,443 148 6,397 N5y loxyf
Jerusalem 121,253 146 154 1,009 511 69,119 1,310 49,004 oo
Bethlehem 72,117 95 79 380 324 41,189 384 29,666 (;9:) Coo
Hebron 218,921 26 161 660 529 128,126 3,911 85,508 Jul)
Gaza Strip 570,715 32 263 2,359 2,316 330,677 6,067 229,001 838 &lh§
North Gaza 111,029 8 46 402 396 65,830 1,733 42,614 856 s
Gaza 196,774 22 80 780 773 114,839 1,966 78,314 336
Dier Al-Balah 83,374 2 53 413 382 46,802 856 34,866 @L:Jl BEN
Khan Yunis 110,378 0 42 484 446 63,466 923 45,017 owgsls
Rafah 69,160 0 42 280 319 39,740 589 28,190 &)
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Table 10 (Cont.): Palestinian Population (14 Years and over) in Palestine by cuun cubhuuls ao ().‘L')f.o diw 14) goristhuwlall glauwll :(gili) 10 Jgaa
Governorate, Sex and Marital Status, 2017 2017 Ayl dllallg guiallg Aholasll

Palestine 1,448,020 388 3,976 68,358 20,176 880,722 23,544 450,856 Oddadd
West Bank 886,275 374 2,717 43,947 11,113 536,414 17,001 274,709 do 2l daal)
Jenin 101,122 19 231 5,453 1,150 59,823 2,972 31,474 v
Tubas and the Northern Valleys 19,479 0 77 1,003 213 11,575 413 6,198 dJlesd! HlseVls ubsh
Tulkarm 61,845 15 208 3,711 1,022 35,099 1,650 20,140 (‘)SJBb
Nablus 128,641 54 288 7,104 1,750 75,674 2,785 40,986 osbl
Qalqiliya 34,029 0 153 1,643 590 20,634 829 10,180 a8
Salfit 23,468 0 112 1,143 334 14,422 557 6,900 Cublw
Ramallah & Al-Bireh 104,894 128 408 5,569 1,643 63,000 2,047 32,099 3ydly all el
Jericho & Al-Aghwar 15,432 18 26 789 257 8,830 185 5,327 Noe Vs loxyf
Jerusalem 117,430 90 363 6,009 1,295 71,062 1,191 37,420 ool
Bethlehem 69,346 39 126 37253 857 42,427 384 22,260 @:z,' Coo
Hebron 210,589 11 725 8,270 2,002 133,868 3,988 61,725 Julzd)
Gaza Strip 561,745 14 1,259 24,411 9,063 344,308 6,543 176,147 83 glhad
North Gaza 107,954 5 234 4,317 1,702 68,540 1,808 31,348 856 oo
Gaza 192,345 7 343 8,075 2,931 119,028 2,180 59,781 336
Dier Al-Balah 83,995 2 205 35734 1,400 48,731 979 28,944 GL.‘” BN
Khan Yunis 108,049 0 289 4,867 1,824 66,508 980 33,581 gl
Rafah 69,402 0 188 3,418 1,206 41,501 596 22,493 &)
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(yisLs diw 14) alpoil Jolll Algil aic huwgll pocll:11 Jgan
«uinllg ddbolaell cuun gihwlo wno plgul @adl caiw ¢uill
2017

Table 11: Median age at first marriage to €Ever Married Persons (14 Years and
Over) in Palestine by Governorate and Sex, 2017

Palestine 19 24 Oadd
West Bank 19 25 do y2f| daal|
Jenin 20 25 e
Tubas and the Northern Valleys 20 25 Wlesdl HlseVly whgb
Tulkarm 20 26 exNgb
Nablus 19 26 o
Qalgiliya 19 25 EARIE
Salfit 20 25 Coale
Ramallah & Al-Bireh 20 25 Sydly alll el
Jericho & Al-Aghwar 20 25 S1g&Yls Lo 1
Jerusalem* 19 24 * o))
Bethlehem 19 25 o=d Cw
Hebron 19 24 Julsd)
Gaza Strip 19 24 83 glhad
North Gaza 18 23 836 Jlods
Gaza 18 23 836
Dier Al-Balah 20 24 ol o
Khan Yunis 19 24 owgsls
Rafah 19 24 )
* Data excluded those parts of Jerusalem which were annexed by Israeli Occupation in 1967 1967 ple. duy il d2.50 Wi dums Boie 4] Sl JeoY) dads sl ol dsSlone s ezl 3 a3 ¥ L *
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Table 12: Mean no. of children ever born to Ever Married Palestinian clwill cial guaioll ayllgell 3ac Auwgio :12 J9as
Women (15 Years and Over) in Palestine by Governorate, 2017 wo plgil gl e 1w enillll ()_L_')f_o 4iw 15) callithuwlall

2017 .abolaoll cuwn hwlo

Palestine 44 Oddadd
West Bank 43 do 2l daal)
Jenin 4.3 ece
Tubas and the Northern Valleys 44 Jleidl HlseVly Wb
Tulkarm 42 exNgb
Nablus 4.2 ol
Qalgiliya 4.4 448
Salfit 43 Codlw
Ramallah & Al-Bireh 4.0 Sydly all) el
Jericho & Al-Aghwar 4.2 SlgeVls Lo S5l
Jerusalem* 43 * owad]|
Bethlehem 4.1 o=d S
Hebron 4.5 e
Gaza Strip 4.5 83 glhad
North Gaza 4.5 &3¢ Jlods
Gaza 4.5 336
Dier Al-Balah 4.5 ol o
Khan Yunis 4.6 gl
Rafah 4.6 =
* Data excluded those parts of Jerusalem which were annexed by Israeli Occupation in 1967 1967 ple o il daal) Mol dusms Byie 4] Al ¥l SNl dos sl wl] sdlons sl S Lot Y Sl *
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Table 13: Households in Palestine by Governorate and Tenure of Housing Unit, 2017

841 635

Palestine

West Bank

Jenin

Tubas and the Northern Valleys

Tulkarm

Nablus

Qalqiliya

Salfit

Ramallah & Al-Bireh
Jericho & Al-Aghwar
Jerusalem

Bethlehem

Hebron

Gaza Strip

North Gaza

Gaza

Dier Al-Balah

Khan Yunis

Rafah

917,963
583,331
65,467

12,411
39,358
82,194
22,505
15,677
68,849
9,627
86,131
45,525
135,587
334,632
63,986
113,219
49,172
66,507

41,748

559

46

111

305

17

35

282

33

189

26

24

10

419

72

46

21

36

43

97

21

25

47

216

64

78

29

35

10

53,082
19,262
2,447
593
1,353
2,652
903
722
1,448
138
850
1,196
6,960
33,820
9,176
13,675
3,347
4,879

2,743

4,419
3,674
90

17
165
468
36

39
647
54
1,464
212
482
745
123
358
85

98

81

73,128
52,055
3,196
749
3,883
7,924
1,595
883
8,907
768
14,216
2,918
7,016
21,073
3,876
9,312
2,780
2,682

2,423

785,858
507,362
59,653
11,002
33,931
71,090
19,963
14,027
57,758
8,459
69,275
41,157
121,047
278,496
50,714
89,607
42,905
58,789

36,481

2017 .amoll 8jling ABdlaoll cuwn gubhuls cud pwill:13 Joan

s

do 2l daall
dJlesd) 5lseYly ubob
p8Jsb

oulab

8xly all ol
J1seYls o)
ool

o
Jls)
83 glhad
83 Jlodd
8%
ol o
ol

&)
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Table 14: Occupied Housing Units which Connected to electricity
Network in Palestine by Governorate, 2017

clpiall dolell d4 il dlniall dlgalall a5lwoll :14 Jgan
2017 .abolaoll cuun uhwlo cio

Palestine

West Bank

Jenin

Tubas and the Northern Valleys
Tulkarm

Nablus

Qalgiliya

Salfit

Ramallah & Al-Bireh
Jericho & Al-Aghwar
Jerusalem*
Bethlehem

Hebron

Gaza Strip

North Gaza

Gaza

Dier Al-Balah

Khan Yunis

Rafah

* Data excluded those parts of Jerusalem which were annexed by Israeli Occupation in 1967

852,491
518,207
65,401
12,212
39,340
82,121
22,469
15,649
68,466
9,421
22,931
45,295
134,902
334,284
63,950
113,116
49,124
66,382

41,712

ol

s ) G

Aozl 19Vl pulish
£SJsb

o

8yedls all ol
HseVls o
* o]
JulsJl

83 glhad
33e Jhods

1967 ple do =)l daall i) duss Sgis dd] ASL ¥l DY das g Wlg poddd] dadloe o sjedl S Jodis ¥ GLLI *
[ w2 0gi8 Al Sl SNy v OR £32 et

Preliminary Census Results, PHC 2017 @ 2017 .alacill ddqUl Afliill



Table 15: Persons Use Improved Drinking Water, Improved Sanitation by ol Aiolll capinll olro ggoaAiuy ¢cuall :I).beI 115 ¢Joa

Governorate, 2017 2017 .abolaoll cuun uuasll cianll

Palestine 99.7 4,376,361 62.4 2,593,503 Oadd
West Bank 99.6 2,504,857 95.1 2,382,301 do =) daall
Jenin 99.9 307,607 90.8 279,441 Rt
Tubas and the Northern Valleys 99.3 59,681 97.7 58,713 i) H9eYlg whgh
Tulkarm 99.9 182,877 99.9 182,963 (’JSJSE
Nablus OO0 386,183 97.9 378,510 ol
Qalgqiliya 99.9 108,176 99.8 108,055 4418
Salfit 99.9 73,592 99.9 73,638 Cudlaw
Ramallah & Al-Bireh 99.4 314,730 99.2 313,903 Sydly all (al)
Jericho & Al-Aghwar 99.0 46,636 94.7 44,498 H1s&Vlg lox,i
Jerusalem* 98.6 110,903 99.4 111,744 * o))
Bethlehem 98.9 209,613 99.1 210,162 G’d Coo
Hebron 99.8 704,859 88.5 620,674 Jul=d)
Gaza Strip 99.9 1,871,504 11.4 211,202 83 glhad
North Gaza 99.7 363,055 14.2 52,257 856 Jlods
Gaza 99.9 640,119 11.2 69,160 336
Dier Al-Balah 99.9 269,146 6.2 16,989 @L,Jl 2
Khan Yunis 99.9 366,236 14.4 52,126 ogsls
Rafah 100 232,948 8.8 20,670 &)
* Data excluded those parts of Jerusalem which were annexed by Israeli Occupation in 1967. 1967 ple &y 201 daal 4o sums Byie ] il ] VoYl dads g5 o) dlsblone a s32] IS Sz Y LT
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Table 16: Households in Palestine by Governorate and Main Source of €nergy used in ~ AdLAL cawipl )ansllg AR olaell cuun guhwls cid ).l.ufJI :16 Joaa
Cooking, 2017 2017 A1l cno doaAiwmell

Palestine 855,100 510 5,121 2,461 661 846,347 awdd
West Bank 520,468 189 1,636 1,731 486 516,426 do =) daall
Jenin 65,467 15 64 227 61 65,100 g
Tubas and the Northern Valleys 12,411 3 54 23 3 12,328 Wil H15eYlg whgh
Tulkarm 39,358 8 29 100 24 39,197 f)ilsb
Nablus 82,194 38 79 111 59 81,907 ol
Qalgqiliya 22,505 13 39 52 14 22,387 4418
Salfit 15,677 2 38 5 7 15,625 Cdla
Ramallah & Al-Bireh 68,849 21 279 209 80 68,260 8ydlg alll (ab
Jericho & Al-Aghwar 9,627 4 173 142 17 9,291 Hs&Vlg bl
Jerusalem* 23,268 24 378 347 58 22,461 * o))
Bethlehem 45,525 29 161 307 38 44,990 Gpd S
Hebron 135,587 32 342 208 125 134,880 Jul=d)
Gaza Strip 334,632 321 3,485 730 175 329,921 153 &U=§
North Gaza 63,986 77 999 200 35 62,675 836 Jlodo
Gaza 113,219 74 963 305 52 111,825 336
Dier Al-Balah 49,172 89 712 108 24 48,239 @Ul BN
Khan Yunis 66,507 51 695 63 39 65,659 ogsls
Rafah 41,748 30 116 54 25 41,523 E‘éJ
* Data excluded those parts of Jerusalem which were annexed by Israeli Occupation in 1967 1967 ple &yl B850 Wi s Bsis 4] ) PV dads 5l ol diblons s ej2dl 3 Jani3 ¥ LI *
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Table 17: Households in Palestine by Governorate and Main Source of €Energy used in dslhll cawdipl )anellg ABdolaell cuun uhwls cid ).I.l.lfJ| 117 Joaa

Heating, 2017 2017 .AloAill cad doaAiwall
Palestine 855,100 7,254 1,989 8,613 142,378 271,905 5,075 188,395 229,491 Odawdd
West Bank 520,468 1,548 1,951 4,120 99,907 198,286 4,506 182,119 28,031 do 2l daal|
Jenin 65,467 173 12 2,182 6,551 33,580 304 20,012 2,653 e
Tubas and the Northern Valleys 12,411 23 0 92 1,685 6,465 30 3,294 822 Wil HseYlg whgh
Tulkarm 39,358 123 3 1,099 3,476 20,094 601 10,490 3,472 e ,Sdsb
Nablus 82,194 262 204 484 13,700 29,182 702 34,203 3,457 ol
Qalgiliya 22,505 91 1 74 3,504 10,209 165 6,275 2,186 44818
Salfit 15,677 22 0 30 4,904 4,742 88 5,330 561 Cudla
Ramallah & Al-Bireh 68,849 272 1,206 26 10,485 20,892 1,099 32,384 2,485 8yl all ply
Jericho & Al-Aghwar 9,627 22 0 3 940 6,646 61 531 1,424 &l ol
Jerusalem* 23,268 92 63 4 2,696 11,880 306 7,410 817 * owad]|
Bethlehem 45,525 117 301 22 11,794 14,162 683 13,518 4,928 @.-zl Coo
Hebron 135,587 351 161 104 40,172 40,434 467 48,672 5,226 Jul=d)
Gaza Strip 334,632 5,706 38 4,493 42,471 73,619 569 6,276 201,460 836 glhad
North Gaza 63,986 1,254 9 1,338 6,973 10,533 105 1,033 42,741 356 Jd
Gaza 113,219 1,337 13 928 4,522 32,966 230 2,560 70,663 336
Dier Al-Balah 49,172 1,018 6 586 7,898 9,147 115 945 29,457 &.L:Jl 530
Khan Yunis 66,507 1,402 8 1,140 16,470 9,336 76 1,295 36,780 gl
Rafah 41,748 695 2 501 6,608 11,637 43 443 21,819 &)
* Data excluded those parts of Jerusalem which were annexed by Israeli Occupation in 1967 1967 ple duy 2l daal) dlis] dums bsie 4] Sl ) IioY) dad sy o)) dadloxs o csadl U3 Jads Y LI *
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Table 18: Buildings and Housing Units in Palestine by Governorate, 2017

2017 (dBodlaoll cuwn gubhuls cid oSluisllg cilioll :18 Jgan

Palestine

West Bank

Jenin

Tubas and the Northern Valleys
Tulkarm

Nablus

Qalqiliya

Salfit

Ramallah & Al-Bireh
Jericho & Al-Aghwar
Jerusalem
Bethlehem

Hebron

Gaza Strip

North Gaza

Gaza

Dier Al-Balah

Khan Yunis

Rafah

1,195,848
792,589
85,476
15,987
51,493
109,361
28,635
20,024
108,748
14,504
129,486
61,635
167,240
403,259
73,937
138,121
58,841
82,138

50,222

627,488
441,332
59,289
11,141
32,256
57,092
17,556
15,489
52,027
11,320
40,715
33,918
110,529
186,156
33,294
47,773
30,849
45,979

28,261

s
s 2! G

Llozd) HlgeVls pulygh
pxSsb

okl

Bydls all gl
JlgVls b i
il

Julsdl

85 glhad
8¢ Jlois
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Table 19: Buildings in Palestine by Governorate and Type of Building, 2017

Palestine
West Bank
Jenin

Tubas and the Northern
Valleys

Tulkarm

Nablus

Qalgiliya

Salfit

Ramallah & Al-Bireh
Jericho & Al-Aghwar
Jerusalem
Bethlehem

Hebron

Gaza Strip

North Gaza

Gaza

Dier Al-Balah

Khan Yunis

Rafah

627,488
441,332

59,289

11,141

32,256
57,092
17,556
15,489
52,027
11,320
40,715
33,918
110,529
186,156
33,294
47,773
30,849
45,979

28,261

1,613
1,295

295

42

16
180
61
49
172
97
139
75
169
318
47
87
50
97

37

315

284

23

25

21

26,338
22,120

2,487

342

1,596
3,194
837
831
2,947
636
633
2,168
6,449
4,218
723
998
447
1,295

755

2017 (cnitoll £9ig ABolasll cuwun

43,365
31,510

4,430

677

2,389
4,296
1,548
1,234
4,028
736
1,651
2,488
8,033
11,855
2,073
3,608
1,819
2,849

1,506

3,429
2,164

35

114

12
64

78

223
297
687
107
545
1,265
454
211
149
246

205

1,149

996

43

234

129

34

162

70

74

45

199

153

18

20

32

64

19

150,351
94,935

8,256

1,664

5,837
13,511
3,586
1,802
12,833
832
17,455
9,849
19,310
55,416
10,919
21,750
7,258
9,470

6,019

387,557
276,344

42,672

7,847

21,834
34,349
11,054
10,852
28,713
8,005
19,153
18,661
73,204
111,213
18,702
20,697
20,851
31,445

19,518

o cilioll 119 Jgan

13,346
11,653

1,071

217

570
1,368
388
685
2,949
645
639
524
2,597
1,693
356
402
242
492

201

bl
) dal
NseVls plish
O]

e85k
el

Bedls 4l ol
NseVls vy
o)

6d S
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Table 20: Buildings in Palestine in Selected Cities and Utilization of Building, 2017

Selected Cities

Jenin
Tubas
Tulkarm
Nablus
Qalgiliya
Salfit
Al-Bireh
Ramallah
Beituniya
Jericho
Jerusalem (Al Quds)
Ar Ram & Dabhiyat al Bareed
Anata

Al ‘Eizariya
Abu Dis
Beit Jala
Bethlehem
Beit Sahur
Ad Doha
Halhul
Hebron

(-): Means not available.

g ozt
Total

6,997
3,619
8,682
12,517
6,356
1,998
4,313
3,765
1,903
4,821
15,451
2,576
2,030
2,698
2,038
2,081
3,540
2,422
1,189
4,274

20,424

Utilization of Building

. e ik ' = 3
Under

Preparation
329
194
356
173
146
82
62
83
62

218

43
84
59
100
24
33
65
15
152

373

29740
Deserted

93
57
180
249
47
39
47
66
27

126

92
34
49
115
64
107

98

44

501

Je

Vacant

77
37
153
102
52
31
25
84
12

123

84
12
63
73
46
93
15
10
77

312

2017 (cnitoll olaAiwlg 6)Lido (oo cno thuwlo cnod cnilioll :20 Jgan
bl plusial

Habitation

als
Closed

203
162
238
230
117

74
134
120

76

905

194
69
109
132
39
61
121
49
176

725

Work only

855
215
840

1,502
687
196

574
633
139

354

248
223
265
104
180
408
231
186
220

1,934

Josdlly Suld
Habitation
and Work

583
283
1,139
2,562
996
171
734
534
322
181
1,108
351
236
348
166
332
754
393
229
350

3,024

only

4,857
2,671
5,776
7,699
4,311
1,405
2,737
2,245
1,265
2,914
14,343
1,564
1,372
1,805
1,348
1,396
2,084
1,499
696
3,255

18%555

8yl o

oslisb
£xSdsb

B!
il )

o]

(peadl) Cog) et
Wl delog el
Gle

Loyl

o ol

Ve Coo

297l Cag

ol

Jsrle

Jals

89ie pb i ()
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Table 20 (Cont.): Buildings in Palestine in Selected Cities and 6)Liso gao Lo (huulo wo atiliall :(uli) 20 Jga

Utilization of Building, 2017 2017 (cnitoll olaAiwlg

g goxbl
Dura 5,964 98 58 68 334 481 576 4,349 9o
Yatta 10,351 512 244 151 525 611 447 7,861 Uy
Adh Dhahiriya 6,227 204 213 121 198 451 348 4,692 & ol
Jabalya 13,501 250 57 182 156 900 1,994 9,962 Wl
Gaza 40,362 429 500 607 644 3,323 7,561 27,298 85
Dier Al-Balah 8,089 198 41 122 301 420 784 6,223 ol o
Khan Yunis 22,438 569 239 534 1,588 1,572 1,925 16,011 gl
Rafah 18,491 392 129 393 655 1,056 2,062 13,804 o
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Table 21: Housing Units in Palestine in Selected Cities and 6)Lito a0 wd b wld end S5lwoll :21 Jgan

Utilization of Housing Unit, 2017 2017 .huoll elaAiwlg

Utilization of Housing Units (S| pluseiw!

¢ sazdl S 89740 = dilse s Josl) oSl Jaidd Sl
Selected Cities To t;ll OWZY.-Li]] Deserted Vacant Closed Work only Josllg Habitation 8yl (oo
Under Habitation only
Preparation and Work
Jenin 14,180 1,469 131 883 1,043 45 7 10,602 v
Tubas 5,817 595 63 172 461 39 5 4,482 wbgb
Tulkarm 19,056 2,228 268 1,449 994 179 28 13,910 pSJsb
Nablus 46,805 3,026 655 3,216 3,772 247 25 35,864 o
Qalgiliya 13,914 1,342 76 1,013 859 27 50 10,547 AR
Salfit 3,463 492 71 150 203 21 17 2,509 Cudlw
Al-Bireh 18,020 1,308 143 2,141 3,106 192 13 11,117 8yl
Ramallah 17,156 1,646 123 2,912 2,483 226 20 9,746 Ul <=|)
Beituniya 8,616 1,036 64 881 772 24 10 5,829 LWigio
Jericho 7,182 594 141 654 1,475 8 12 4,298 lzﬂ)i
Ar Ram & Dabhiyat al Bareed 10,634 727 276 1,537 3,580 314 9 4,191 Wl deoloy <=|)J|
Anata 6,897 897 85 479 796 244 2 4,394 Gle
Al ‘Eizariya 10,054 1,261 121 1,291 1,414 353 8 5,606 & 5]
Abu Dis 5,640 812 160 632 591 126 6 3,313 o 9.3?
Beit Jala 5,148 476 116 795 287 38 10 3,426 Yo Cw
Bethlehem 9,231 522 287 1,490 469 115 37 6,311 P"J Co
Beit Sahur 5,211 516 241 415 555 73 14 3,397 gy S
Ad Doha 3,569 276 8 213 384 19 5 2,664 dogul)
Halhul 6,978 588 54 334 478 31 12 5,481 Jgxl=>
Hebron 51,111 3,894 887 3,071 3,354 120 28 39,757 Jud=)
Dura 9,625 640 80 418 580 27 12 7,868 1)99
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Table 21 (Cont.): Housing Units in Palestine in Selected Cities and

6)Lido a0 cd ubhuwls cnd gSluell :(Lali) 21 Joan

Utilization of Housing Unit, 2017

256 281 626 19 26

Yatta 12,810
Adh Dhabhiriya 8,360
Jabalya 35,767
Gaza 124,622
Dier Al-Balah 15,873
Khan Yunis 45,328
Rafah 37,166

2017 . 5woll olaAiwlg

887 10,715 Uy

565 237 293 274 10 7 6,974 & ya )
2,297 99 2,090 950 108 36 30,187 Wl
6,007 862 9,264 6,030 1,645 62 100,752 838
1,055 53 703 801 54 26 13,181 ! 50
2,474 286 2,019 4,291 372 59 35,827 swesls
1,972 170 2,356 1,892 239 32 30,505 28

Note: Data is not available on Jerusalem (Al Quds) Governorate Center

(i) ) Loadll dadlons 35,0 Joo bl 35 Y rdlasMe
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Table 22: Establishments in Palestine by Governorate and Operational Status, 2017 2017 .dulocll dllallg ABolaoll cuwn (ubhuwlé end calitioll :22 (Jg9an

Operational Status ddest| dl=)

goxb .
Governorate &Total Sl o dalgze ilele dadloct |
Under Prep Temporarily Closed In Operation
Palestine 166,469 1,703 6,193 158,573 dadd
West Bank 114,496 1,347 4,678 108,471 do =l daall
Jenin 14,313 160 424 13,729 g
Tubas and the Northern Valleys 2,081 23 93 1,965 i) H15eYls whgh
Tulkarm 8,436 91 392 7,953 £SJsh
Nablus 18,188 165 910 17,113 ol
Qalgqiliya 4,691 50 232 4,409 4418
Salfit 3,158 28 144 2,986 Cdlaw
Ramallah & Al-Bireh 16,846 298 698 15,850 3ydlg all (ab
Jericho & Al-Aghwar 1,630 35 86 1,509 Hs&Vlg bl
Jerusalem 10,946 94 642 10,210 o))
Bethlehem 9,456 147 278 9,031 @ad S
Hebron 24,751 256 779 23,716 Jul=d)
Gaza Strip 51,973 356 1,515 50,102 838 &Ua§
North Gaza 9,067 57 340 8,670 838 Jlos
Gaza 20,129 149 531 19,449 336
Dier Al-Balah 6,971 56 167 6,748 @J-t-" 2
Khan Yunis 9,376 50 264 9,062 ogsls
Rafah 6,430 44 213 6,173 &)
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Table 23:Operating Establishments in Palestine by Economic Activity and

Governorate, 2017

ISIC

Economic Activity

Mining and quarrying
Manufacturing

Electricity, gas, steam and

air conditioning supply

Water supply; sewerage,
waste management and

remediation activities
Construction

Wholesale and retail trade;
repair of motor vehicles

and motorcycles
Transportation and storage

Accommodation and food

service activities

Information and

communication
Financial and insurance
activities

Real estate activities

Professional, scientific and

technical activities

Administrative and support

service activities

8xdls alll pl)

Ramallah &
Al-Bireh

16

1,866

17

176

7,023

247

1,011

216

235
84

905

251

. HssYls pulisb .
- - G g e Lo aal)
Codle dddls o psb iles . %) daa)
Tubas and
Salfit Qalqiliya Nablus Tulkarm the Northern Jenin West Bank
Valleys
4 0 51 5 2 15 303
568 646 2,805 982 201 1,708 15,098
0 1 10 7 7 9 69
0 28 27 47 21 48 232
5 18 110 30 12 46 589
1,382 2757 8,637 4,111 995 7,597 54,605
24 51 161 95 19 159 1,219
149 221 1,000 457 84 746 5,910
7 26 92 46 6 59 634
31 38 140 63 21 82 974
1 7 44 9 1 66 293
76 112 524 225 67 358 3,677
23 48 209 85 27 122 1,357

b

Palestine

327

19,785

111

521

875

81,247

1,739

8,300

1,013

1,391
412

4,971

2,027

éLitioll caalnis Ul bl cuwn gubawls b dlolell caldiioll :23 Jgaa

2017 .dAslaollg

golasyl bl

sl Dlstwly uasd)
iy gl Oolelial)

Hldlg Hlg =L ,aSII Silslae)
clopll ATy

Gpall dhisly olbl Slslael
SLladl Bylsly owall
Lizdlzeg

Ofeliay)

(@521) 3,215 ezl 1o
OS=b) OIS GLS,L t)l.ob
Z:UL'JI Olelyudly

O235dly Jad!

plelally aBY) Gloss dassl
VLYl Sloglsd

Sl daisly AW daissyl

&8sl daisYl

dLalally doghl daisd)
il

DoY) Sledsd] dasl
silud) Oloasdls

)
blacd

b

Jls

<>

sl>

b

0%
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Table 23:Operating Establishments in Palestine by Economic Activity and
Governorate, 2017

ISIC

Economic Activity

Public administration and
defense; compulsory social

security
Education

Human health and social

work activities

Arts, entertainment and

recreation
Other service activities

Activities of households as
employers; undifferentiated
goods- and services-
producing activities of

households for own use

Activities of extraterritorial

organizations and bodies

Not stated

Total

8xdls alll pl)

Ramallah &
Al-Bireh

238

613

906

375

1,535

114

15

15,850

“l

Salfit

65

159

112

89

288

2,986

Qalgqiliya

76

170

159

98

453

4,409

Nablus

161

621

671

321

1,514

15

0

17,113

éLiitioll eaalnis Ul Bl cuws guhuls cuod dlolell ealiitioll :23 Jgan

Tulkarm

98

317

313

200

854

7,953

N9eVlg ubgb
dJleidl
Tubas and

the Northern
Valleys

50

109

72

44

220

1,965

Jenin

152

548

569

245

1,178

15

7

13,729

iy, da)

West Bank

1,266

4,467

5,092

2,096

10,309

231

44

108,471

Gl ddasll WY1 dassl
PRUPISHPNIEFRECH
Oloasy gl 26l § dedusl
Pl lgoluscind 8oume p&

28 Olialls Slobait) dhssl
375 LYsl dnoldl s deal3yl

dabsll
49 oo 2t
158,573 & s

18

N

&1t

2017 .aholaolig
Odadd
$oLazd¥l bli)
Palestine

Hleudlly sy dal=dl 8ylaY

1,585 D BB 4%
Y elezzl

6,842 PAESI]
I SludYl dowo daiol

6,833 el

EOSESY

3,050 dludly 48505 Hgad)
17,111 &Y Glovsdl dais
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Table 23 (Cont.):Operating Establishments in Palestine by Economic Activity and

Governorate, 2017

ISIC

Economic Activity

Mining and quarrying
Manufacturing
Electricity, gas, steam
and air conditioning
supply

Water supply; sewerage,
waste management and

remediation activities

Construction

Wholesale and retail
trade; repair of motor

vehicles and motorcycles

Transportation and
storage

Accommodation and
food service activities
Information and
communication
Financial and insurance
activities

Real estate activities
Professional, scientific
and technical activities
Administrative and
support service activities
Public administration
and defense; compulsory

social security

=

Rafah

506

28

18

3,380

48

301

31

49
20

109

92

33

sl

Khan Yunis

847

86

44

4,805

65

460

51

72

195

121

50

28

37

3,376

74

336

38

52

154

90

45

19
1,856

2%

57

153

10,467

223

928

221

190

69

662

229

154

Jdb

North

Gaza

857

90

34

4,614

110

365

38

54

14

174

138

37

aalnis il hliill cuws guhwlé cid dlolell calirioll : (gali) 23 J9an

85 glhad

Gaza

Strip
24
4,687

42

289

286

26,642

520

2,390

379

417
119

1,294

670

319

Bl g

Hebron Bethlehem

189 14
3,504 1,466
15 4
17 14
105 47
12,388 4,213
160 113
931 536
77 41
177 88
42 15
790 285
281 140
205 97

(3]
RPRY-1j] =
l9#Vlg
Jericho &
Jerusalem

Al-Aghwar
7 0
1,235 117

8
10 3
34 6
5,315 692
176 14
669 106
53 11
76 23
20 4
290 45
130 41

72

golasyl bl

solk) Dl aassl
ddygod] Sleliall

g £ b, Slslae)
cloall CauSSy Hlsdls

G pall daisly olkl Slslasl
Obladl 8yls]s oall

iz l=ag

Slelasyl

ably dlazll 85

OUS A o)y (&5521)
Slolyudly OSysb) SIS
LW

O2ysly JaYI

26BY Oleus dasol
(:lzla)lj

CYLasYls Cloglel!

dassly LI dazsYl
Swldl

&)l dhaisYl
dal=lly daghl daisY
Loadly
L,1oY Oleasd! dassl
sulukl Oleusdls

gl dal=ll 8yloYl
BV eleazYl Gledll

2017 .4 olaollg SLurioll

Jls

clo

sls

)

sl>

<b

0g
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Table 23 (Cont.):Operating Establishments in Palestine by Economic Activity and aalnis il hliill cuws guhuwlé cud dlolell calirioll :(£ali) 23 J9an

Governorate, 2017 2017 .4Bolaollg 6Lluioll
. s - Joi . . . oy
<) igsls ol l 83 e gl J eed S owed)) 15231
J 9 )
ISIC Economic Activity ©oladyl blad >
Dier Al- North Gaza Jericho & = bl
Rafah Khan Yunis Gaza Hebron Bethlehem Jerusalem
Balah Gaza Strip Al-Aghwar
P Education 310 477 343 867 378 2,375 1,016 382 463 69 ‘g.:l.v.‘:.ll e
Human health and social Josdly GludY dowo daisl <15
Q 187 342 253 719 240 1,741 1,254 493 465 78
work activities eloazy
Arts, entertainment and R N
R 167 146 144 318 179 954 324 173 187 40 dducdly a8l (gl
recreation
S Other service activities 878 1,271 1,120 2,206 1,327 6,802 2,198 898 970 201 ksjb‘lll Olousdl daisl &yt
Activities of households . A . sly
G dddusl) WY dhis)
as employers; T T
daisly 151,38 FRE SO
undifferentiated goods- .
T 0 2 0 1 0 3 5 0 1 0 U RCREW-VES Y]
and services-producing ) B o
8o & Olous
activities of households " 5 gl
REIES | RPARESIY
for own use
Activities of 28 Gluglly Globail) dhaiol o
1) extraterritorial 10 14 21 83 16 144 36 12 11 6 A5l d=oll y& dadBY)
organizations and bodies dabgl)
Not stated 0 0 0 5 0 5 2 0 18 0 Gue né
Total 6,173 9,062 6,748 19,449 8,670 50,102 23,716 9,031 10,210 1,509 & gozxb
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Table 24: Number of Employed Persons in Palestine in the Private Sector,
Non Governmental Organization Sector and Government Companies by
Governorate and Sex, 2017

clhéllg galall glhdll caliitio cad gubwlsé cnd ulolell aac :24 (Jgan

2017 .guinllg AB6Lasll cuun Arogaall caldpidlg calall

No. of employed persons wholl| sus

Governorate *&U) * 1¢S5 vesy dhdlod)
*Females *Males Total
Palestine 82,116 342,733 444,060 Odadd
West Bank 62,498 228,113 309,822 do 2l daall
Jenin 6,183 24,001 30,184 ece
Tubas and the Northern Valleys 802 2,953 3,755 o) H1seVly (ubgb
Tulkarm 3,955 13,496 17,451 C.)S*’Sb
Nablus 10,128 37,839 47,967 ol
Qalgiliya 1,953 7,735 9,688 4Ll
Salfit 1,697 5,316 7,013 Cubla
Ramallah & Al-Bireh 16,137 46,976 63,113 dyllg alll cb
Jericho & Al-Aghwar 1,237 3,410 4,647 )Is.i:illg o )T
Jerusalem 3,195 12,357 34,763 PRY-1j
Bethlehem 6,760 22,432 29,192 (;.QJ Coo
Hebron 10,451 51,598 62,049 Jud=)
Gaza Strip 19,618 114,620 134,238 85 gliad
North Gaza 3,034 17,745 20,779 83 Jd
Gaza 9,349 54,223 63,572 336
Dier Al-Balah 2,378 13,699 16,077 ol o
Khan Yunis 2,942 17,393 20,335 owigsls
Rafah 1,915 11,560 13,475 Eé)
* Data for males and females excluded those parts of Jerusalem which were annexed by Tsraeli Occupation in 1967 1967 ple &yl 250 Wi s Bsie 4] Sl PNV dad sl poddl] diblons s 2] I3 U3 Y SYls )5S bl *
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2017 . fonill cuwun gubhwld ead *Qlauwdl :25 Jgan
Table 25: Population* in Palestine by Locality, 2017

Locality Name

Jenin Gov.

Zububa

Rummana

Trinnik

At Tayba

Arabbuna

Al Jalama

Silat al Harithiya

As Saaida

Anin

Arrana

Deir Ghazala
Faqquaa

Khirbet Suruj

Al Yamun

Umm ar Rihan

Kafr Dan

Khirbet A’bdallah al Yunis
Mashru’ Beit Qad (Ash Shamali)
Dhaher al Malih
Barta’a ash Sharqiya
Al Araqa

Al Jameelat

Beit Qad (Al Janubi)
Tura al Gharbiya
Tura ash Shargiya
Al Hashimiya

Nazlat ash Sheikh Zeid

Il sus
No. of Population

314,866
2,322
3,637
1,298
2,215
1,025
2,268

11,449
87
4,216
2,418
1,129

4,410

20,774
447
6,591
167

427

195
4,792

2,667

1,538
1,053

233
1,305

843

sl alll S5 dy5e
(@S INCROWE P
P 4B

280 a5k

&=

eS|

(goizd) 0B oy
L5501 3ysb

L3781 85b

Loaly)

55 &0 &
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Sl dus

Locality Name
No. of Population
At Tarem 496 e _f,LJ J
Khirbet al Muntar al Gharbiya 38 530 G 435
Jenin 49,908 vz
Jenin Camp 10,417 RRENES
Jalbun 2,813 0515
Aba (Al Gharbiya) 325 (&5 Lle
Khirbet al Muntar ash Shargiya 33 L3531 )LLiLI s
Kafr Qud 1,553 393 Jrsy
Deir Abu Da’if 7,045 b gl o
Birqin 7,126 RO
Umm Dar 654 BIN él
Al Khuljan 616 RIESES]
Wad ad Dabi’ (A’ba ash Sharqiya) 571 (L33 ble) medll gols
Dhaher al A'bed 467 RVES | JON 5
Zabda 1,251 8353
Ya'bad 16,012 Nves]
Kufeirit 3,068 &R
Imreiha 329 doo yal
Firasin 27 Ol yd
Kherbet Al Hamam 20 plosdl 4,5
Umm at Tut 1,194 ol éi
Ash Shuhada (Mothalth Ash Shuhada) 2,299 (elag ) Culie) elugddl
Jalgamus 2,624 u»g,iﬁé
Al Mughayyir 3,249 &b
Al Mutilla 320 il
Bir al Basha 1,725 Lf::L;JI By
Tannin 164 O
Al Hafira (Hafirat Arraba) 88 (e 8xa>) Spaxll
Qabatiya 24,439 bls
Ad Damayra 247 5 leud)]
Arraba 11,479 &lye
Telfit 439 Coals
Mirka 2,203 &8s
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Sl dus

Locality Name
No. of Population
Wadi Duoq 170 Bsed 8dls
Fahma al Jadida 388 83puzdl dazd
Raba 3,915 Ll
Al Mansura 222 &gaill
Misliya 2,884 Alne
Al Jarba 63 L=l
Az Zababida 4,261 83.;L33J|
Fahma 3,193 b
Az Zawiya 1,006 Lol
Kafr Ra’i 8,471 Yy
Al Kufeir 57 )3.&.! |
Sir 857 o
Ajja 6,162 &;&_
Anza 1,938
Sanur 5,036 J9lo
Ar Rama 1200 dal |
Meithalun 8,321 Oskia
Al Judeida 5,950 835321
Al Asaasa 571 daclazl!
Al Attara 1,244 &5 las!
Siris 6,020 R
Jaba’ 10,413 ot
Al Fandaqumiya 4,265 i Jexte]
Silat adh Dhahr 7,406 ol dlew
Tubas and the Northern Valleys Gov. 60,927 Aol HlgeVlg wlgb dadlowe
Bardala 1,607 455
‘Ein el Beida 1,138 Lol g
Kardala 203 PN
Khirbet Tell el Himma 77 Ll x5 aﬂ:’?
Tbziq 129 &l
Salhab 25 wals
Aqqaba 8,239 ULE.E.
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Locality Name

Sl dus
No. of Population

Tayasir

Al Farisiya

Al Aqaba

Al Malih
Tubas

Kashda
Khirbet Yarza
Ras al Faraa

El Faraa Camp
Khirbet ar Ras al Ahmar
Wadi al Faraa*
Tammun
Khirbet A'tuf

Al Hadidiya

Tulkarm Gov.
Akkaba

Qaffin

Nazlat Tsa

An Nazla ash Shargiya
Baqa ash Shargiya
An Nazla al Wusta
An Nazla al Gharbiya
Zeita

Seida

Tllar

Attil

Deir al Ghusun

Al Jarushiya

Al Masqufa

Balaa

Tktaba

Nur Shams Camp

2,878
118
168
354

21,431
66

31
1,250
5,625
74
3,998
13,117
216

183

186,760
336
10,690
2,302
1,623
4,892
437
1,110
3,078
3,777
7,456
10,367
9,936
1,183
158
7,822
2,997

6,423

(I INES
2 ) &5
*2eyall g0l
0seb

Gsble 455

Bugasdl

pxSsh dlsdlone

s T35
L8 B9
Ghwdll 51
L 53

Gts)

RS- RIVE
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Sl dus

Locality Name
No. of Population
Tulkarm Camp 9,931 bilﬂo NEN
Tulkarm 64,532 SN
‘Izbat Abu Khameish 55 Uhkae 5 &ie
Anabta 8,077 Lsie
‘Izbat al Khilal 140 Dl &
Kafr al Labad 4,747 Rl ).;3
Kafa 829 &S
Al Haffasi 211 sol2s]
‘Izbat Shufa 1,456 Bk &ie
Ramin 1,998 ol
Far’un 4,131 Ose38
Shufa 1,350 Bod
Khirbet Jubara 313 Sl &5
Saffarin 754 o ng.Z;
Beit Lid 5,606 o oy
Ar Ras 650 ol
Kafr Sur 1,288 g0 88
Kur 292 388
Kafr Zibad 1,219 NASRY
Kafr Jammal 2,855 JGs ).;3
Kafr Abbush 1,739 Jisie L8
Nablus Gov. 388,321 bl dladlowe
Bazzariya 2,794 3;3]33
Burqa 4,152 &Y
Yasid 2,505 J.yel.g
Beit Imrin 3,323 O3l S
Nisf Jubeil 471 Sz va
Sabastiya 3,205 dniis
Ijnisinya 585 K]
Talluza 2,795 3 3319
An Naqura 1,786 8 3’§LzJI
Al Badhan 3,171 Q‘EL;JI
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Locality Name

Sl dus
No. of Population

Deir Sharaf

Alsira ash Shamaliya
An Nassariya
Zawata

Al Agrabaniya
Qusin

Beit Iba

Beit Hasan

Beit Wazan

‘Ein Beit el Ma Camp
‘Ein Shibli

Azmut

Nablus

Askar Camp (al Qadeem)
Askar Camp (al Jadeed)
Deir al Hatab

Sarra

Salim

Balata Camp

‘Iraq Burin

Tell

Beit Dajan

Rujeib

Kafr Qallil

Furush Beit Dajan
Madama

Burin

Beit Furik

Asira al Qibliya
Awarta

“Urif

Khirbet Tana

Odala

2,949
8,813
1,889
2,537
939
2,251
4,079
1,599
1,312
3,588
313
3,440
156,906
6,537
4,767
2,838
3,384
6,266
14,635
1,008
5,162
4,460
5,964
3,029
723
2,092
2,844
13,477
2,935
7,054
3,624
16

1,566

56 0

i) Eyuac

b1s5
L35
opos
Ll cw
S Sy
035 Can

055 8

;ul%dkw
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Sl dus

Locality Name
No. of Population
Huwwara 6,659 55>
‘Einabus 2,891 LV
Yanun 92 ) 5:[;
Beita 11,682 B
Zeita Jamma’in 2,740 oeles &
Jamma’in 7,436 U}SL;-‘;
Osarin 2,053 &9 {\5 3?
Aqraba 10,024 Gk
Za'tara 63 35e)
Alttawel and Tall al Khashaba 107 i3 Sy Lshll
Yatma 3,363 s
Qabalan 8,195 R
Jurish 1,541 oisZ
Qusra 5,418 3 J\a’s
Talfit 3,591 coall
As Sawiya 2,761 Lyl
Majdal Bani Fadil 2,907 Jols 5 Jizs
Al Lubban ash Shargiya 2,640 L3550 S0
Qaryut 2,560 Oig 3
Jalud 743 [ES
Ammuriya 371 Gises
Duma 2,674 553
Khirbet Sarra 27 8o 455
Qalgiliya Gov. 112,400 dils dhdlow
Falamya 757 3,33}13
Kafr Qaddum 3,280 (:533 L5
Jit 2,405 C*;f
Bagqat al Hatab 1,943 u.j:.;J | efeb
Hajja 2,659 b
Jayyus 3,478 pves
Khirbet Sir 645 S &35
Arab ar Ramadin ash Shamali 84 (“JL;::.JI awoley)l e
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Sl dus

Locality Name
No. of Population
Fara'ta 872 FT3E
Immatin 2,755 u,‘-}l-:l
Al Funduq 1,125 éjﬁ.&!l
Qalgiliya 51,683 &Ll
An Nabi Elyas 1,399 ol )
Kafr Lagif 1,039 sy a8
Arab Abu Farda 131 5538 ol L
‘Izbat at Tabib 258 )l Tie
Jinsafut 2,571 bgdlaiy
Azzun 9,269 1) ;}E
Arab ar Ramadin al Janubi 286 ) szl poleyll Lye
‘Isla 1,111 s
Arab Al-Khouleh 11 dedl Uye
Wadi ar Rasha 152 5] $ols
Habla 7,057 IS
Ras at Tira 484 Sxlall puly
Ras A'tiya 2,129 2;%.& ooy
Ad Dabaa 412 d=all
Kafr Thulth 5,606 ALY
‘Izbat Jal'ud 146 dsgmls Lie
Al Mudawwar 350 )§31I
‘Izbat Salman 896 Obls &3e
‘Izbat al Ashqar 451 g &
Beit Amin 1,279 ol s
Sanniriya 3,609 (y%on
Azzun A'tma 2,068 daie ()53’:
Salfit Gov. 75,444 St dladlowo
Deir Istiya 3,696 Liu) 0
Qarawat Bani Hassan 5,513 Hlis &2 85 1,8
Qira 1,278 8}3.39
Kifl Haris 4,084 oule Jis
Marda 2,375 IS}Z
Biddya 10,451 Gy
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Locality Name

Sl dus
No. of Population

Haris

Yasuf

Mas-ha

Iskaka

Sarta

Izbat Abu Adam
Az Zawiya

Salfit

Rafat

Brugqin

Farkha

Kafr ad Dik

Deir Ballut
Khirbet Qeis
Ramallah & Al-Bireh Gov.
Qarawat Bani Zeid
Mazari’ an Nubani
Kafr ‘Ein

Beit Reema

Deir Ghassana
Arura

Abwein
Turmusa’yya

Al Lubban al Gharbi
Sinjil

Deir as Sudan
Rantis

Jilijliya

Ajjul

Al Mughayyir
Abud

An Nabi Salih

Khirbet Abu Falah

4,137
2,093
2,370
1,198
3,382
7
6,033
10,911
2,522
4,047
1,650
5,551
3,873
273
328,861
3,415
2,436
1,958
4,335
1,692
3,107
3,496
2,464
1,566
5,742
2,159
3,179
632
1,402
2,872
2,153
522

4,394

5895

w7 0%

4=
o 38
s s
Bylly Al ply didloxe
L3 B B3
Jbodl g)lse
Loy S
LUE o
Soole

E

b3

S I
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Sl dus

Locality Name
No. of Population
Rawabi 710 yls)
Umm Safa 681 (57 ::I
Al Mazraa ash Shargiya 4,063 580 &35
Deir Nidham 876 el 50
Atara 2,492 55lae
Deir Abu Mashaal 4,233 Jzda of 20
Jibiya 156 (I
Burham 583 (aLE:}fj
Kafr Malik 2,946 Wi L8
Shugba 5,459 Las
Kobar 4,320 7S
Qibya 6,090 s
Silwad 6,342 NAW
Yabrud 575 3950
Beitillu 3,465 sl
Shabtin 1,136 O
Jammala 1,664 NLZ:}
Birzeit 5,878 Coj s
Ad Doha 209 PETRY]
‘Ein Siniya 925 Liw o
Silwad Camp 456 NAW eSS
Deir Jarir 4,469 )§ ?’7 2
Deir Ammar 3,353 )li.é 20
Deir Ammar Camp 1,884 )Li-; 2 @;.;:2
Budrus 1,596 R5AY
Abu Shukheidim 2,438 puid gl
Jifna 2,919 Ge
Dura al Qar’ 3,032 &;:JI 1593
At Tayba 1,340 i
Al Mazra’a al Qibliya 5,180 &L &35
Al Jalazun Camp 8,201 ROVEY @;&2
Abu Qash 2,237 i gl
Deir Qaddis 2,452 wgl\é 20
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Locality Name

Sl dus
No. of Population

Nr'lin

‘Ein Yabrud
Kharbatha Bani Harith
Ras Karkar

Surda

Al Janiya

Al Midya
Rammun

Kafr Ni'ma

Bil'in

Beitin

‘Ein Qiniya

Badiw al Mua’rrajat
Deir Ibzi’

Deir Dibwan

Al Bireh

‘Ein Arik

Saffa

Ramallah

Burqa

Beit ‘Ur at Tahta
Beituniya

Al Amari Camp
Qaddura Camp
Beit Sira
Kharbatha al Misbah
Beit ‘Ur al Fauqa
At Tira

Beit Liqya

Jericho & Al-Aghwar Gov.
Marj Na’ja
Az Zubeidat

Marj al Ghazal

5,118
2,515
3,471
1,956
1,308
1,296
1,533
2,405
4,659
2,137
2,242
721
830
2,590
4,169
45,975
1,774
4,374
38,998
2,047
5,040
26,604
4,725
924
3,343
6,366
1,049
1,504

9,304

50,002
828
1,679

243

»)3)%.\: wi.g-

5555wl

Led e
olz3all 5.5
&3l 2
I8 o
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al gy

=4y 003
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055 S

5= 25
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Sl dus

Locality Name
No. of Population
Al Jiftlik 3,100 il
Fasayil 1,637 bilas
Al Auja 5,224 > g=Jl
An Nuweima 1,794 &@;Ul
‘Ein ad Duyuk al Fauqa 885 lés.éJl CIRY] o
‘Ein as Sultan Camp 4,384 (;LLLUI dj{— (,»;;i;
Jericho (Ariha) 20,907 o )T
Deir al Qilt 1 ANEI
Aqgbat Jaber Camp 8,960 > & RVEN
Deir Hajla 17 TSN
An Nabi Musa 343 o9 !
Jerusalem Gov. 435,483 ood)| dasdloe
Jerusalem (J1)** 281,163 (1) el
Jerusalem (J2) 154,320 (J2) gl
Rafat 2,941 OB
Mikhmas 1,363 osladee
Qalandiya Camp 8,336 [RHERVER
Qalandiya 572 lg:\.:lg
Beit Duqqu 1,754 585
Jaba’ 3,921 5_:;
Al Judeira 2,634 S
Ar Ram & Dabhiyat al Bareed 15,814 R Loy el
Beit Anan 4,210 ote S
Al Jib 3,862 ol
Bir Nabala 6,004 Y&
Beit Ijza 854 B3] Cay
Al Qubeiba 3,876 bt
Kharayib Umm al Lahim 401 (@.;JJI ::T ] Je
Biddu 8,231 93y
An Nabi Samwil 234 Jsgao L
Hizma 7,118 (yeS
Beit Hanina al Balad 1,107 _\l;ll L:.:.:; C
Qatanna 6,981 L8
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Locality Name

Sl dus
No. of Population

Beit Surik

Beit Iksa

Anata

Al Ka’abina (Tajammu’ Badawi)
Az Zaayyem

Al ‘Eizariya

Abu Dis

A’rab al Jahalin (Salamat)

As Sawahira ash Sharqiya

Ash Sheikh Sad

Bethlehem Gov.

Al Walaja

Battir

Al ‘Ubeidiya

Ayda Camp
Khallet an Nu'man
Al Aza Camp

Al Khas

Al Haddadiya
Khallet Hamameh
Bir Onah

Beit Jala

Dar Salah

Husan

Wadi Fukin
Bethlehem (Beit Lahm)
Beit Sahur

Ad Doha

Al Khadr

Ad Duheisha Camp
Hindaza and Bureidaa
Ash Shawawra

Artas

4,025
1,773
16,919
858
6,270
21,175
12,251
1,856
6,204

2,776

217,400
2,671
4,696

14,460
2,824
112
1,523
398

82
1,624
1,413
13,484
4,588
7,048
1,342
28,591
13,281
12,752
11,960
8,805
7,517
4,161

5,745

($9% gazd) LSl
el
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o ol
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Sl dus

Locality Name

No. of Population

Nahhalin

Beit Tamir
Khallet al Louza
Al Jaba’

Za'tara

Al Fureidis
Jannatah (Badd Falouh)
Khallet al Balluta
Wadi Rahhal

Jub adh Dhib
Khallet Sakariya
Khallet al Haddad
Al Ma’sara

Wadi an Nis
Khirbet ad Deir
Jurat ash Shama’a
Khallet Afana
Marah Maalla

Al Halqum

Umm Salamuna
Al Manshiya
Tuqu’

Marah Rabah
Wadi Immhamid
Khirbet Tuqu’
Beit Fajjar

Al Maniya

Kisan

A’rab ar Rashayida

Hebron Gov.
Khirbet ad Deir
Surif

Al Arrub Camp

8,741
1,596
645
1,121
7,849
1,095
7,336
74
1,819
144
142
507
1,085
1,001
2,009
1,778
59
1,072
266
1,188
533
8,767
1,729
150
131
13,520
1,346
560

2,060

711,223
358
17,287

8,941

w5
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Rt
(zsls L) bl
bl &2
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Locality Name

Sl dus

No. of Population

Beit Ummar

Jala

Hitta

Shuyukh al Arrub
Kharas

Umm al Butm
Hamrush

Nuba

Kuziba

Beit Ula

Sa’ir

Halhul

Ash Shuyukh
Tarqumiya

Beit Kahil

Beit E’inun

Qla’a Zeta

Idhna

Wadi ar Rim
Suba

Qinan an Namir
Taffuh

Beit Magdum

El Kaum

Al Bouaierah (Al Bagaa)
Hebron (Al Khalil)
Al Bouaierah (Aqabat Injeleh)
Khallet Edar
Humsa

Al Muwarraq
Tarusa

Deir Samit

Bani Na'im

16,977
372
1,155
1,958
9,139
82

53
5,631
1,383
14,537
20,722
27,031
12,052
19,311
8,880
1,928
1,086
26,009
224
139
159
15,800
1,109
1,464
1,389
201,063
1,532
2,984
64

839
139
8,114

24,628
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Sl dus

Locality Name
No. of Population
Masafer Bani Naim (Khallet Al Masafer) 567 (3Lt &5) s 1y y3lne
Beit Awwa 10,436 58 Cun
Dura 39,336 1593
Qalgas 1,709 wjﬁ
Sikka 914 B
Wadi ‘Ubeid 976 aze sdly
Birin 150 ]
Alen 157 s
Tawas 204 b
Khursa 3,481 Lgd
Tarrama 642 Lrb
Al Fawwar Camp 7,641 Slsall (a.:;:a
Al Majd 2,277 REul
Marah al Baqqar 299 )Lg;)l Tl
Hadab al Fawwar 2,354 )lgfzﬁ INES
Deir al Asal at Tahta 616 Godl sl 590
Wadi ash Shajina 762 ZZ.?LE'J‘ &9
As Sura 3,941 A
Deir Razih 294 Q’B 2
Ar Rihiya 5,754 Loy gJ |
Zif 1,061 )
Deir al A’sal al Fauqa 1,859 Bsd)l Joxl) 29
Imreish 2,208 ol a)
Iskeik 212 s
Al Buweib 734 ol
Toba 76 Lgb
Beit ar Rush at Tahta 428 G2 g C
Beit Mirsim 417 30 Sy
Beit ar Rush al Fauqa 1,385 @3.2.” S9! S
Karma 1,781 ERY
Beit A’'mra 3,607 Sres Ca
Al Ka’abneh -Om Adaraj (Alzoyedeen) 1,464 (3530) o (ai - dol=SY)
Wadi al Kilab 49 I gols
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Locality Name

Sl dus
No. of Population

Umm Ashoghan

Khallet al Maiyya

Umm Al Amad (Sahel Wadi Elma)
Yatta

Ar Rifaiyya and Ad Deirat
Khashem Adaraj (Al-Hathaleen)
Khashem al Karem

Kurza

Rabud

Umm Lasafa and Abu Shabban
Al Burj and Al Bira

Umm al Khair

Sadit athaleh

Al Karmil

Majd AlBa’

Qinan Jaber

Somara

Adh Dhabhiriya

Iqtet

Kafr Jul

At Tuwani

Sosya

An Najada

Khirbet Deir Shams

Ar Rakeez

Almefqara

Khirbet Shuweika

Anab al Kabir

Khirbet Asafi (Al Fauga and Al Tahta)
Al Maqora

Shi’b al Batim

Qawawis

As Samu’

605
2,149
400
63,511
1,312
989
151
943
2,816
1,648
3,205
686
45
9,740
123
349
244
35,924
8

19
194
199
449
80

15

73
282
463
73

45
177
31

26,011
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(sLb1 ol Jg) dasll ol
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Sy Lol
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O] dus

Locality Name
No. of Population
Khirbet Alrthem 16 G—:‘Bﬂl a{ﬁ
Edqeqa (Khirbet Tawil ash Shih) 301 (i) dasb 4y32) dids)
Ar Ramadin 4,150 Qyé[n}“
Maghayir al Abeed 16 J&;” )—2’&3
Khirbet al Fakheit 312 Cosdll 45
Khirbet Bir al ‘Idd 135 asdl s doe
Haribat an Nabi 41 Gl e
Khirbet Zanuta 131 33933 2{)?
Imneizil 278 Jjsie]
Khirbet al Kharaba 17 Eepes] a{)—?
Khirbet Ghuwein al Fauqa 55 @5-3” Oisé &5
Khirbet ar Rahwa 51 8525l 45
Arab al Fureijat 431 SIENH I
Gaza Strip 1,899,291 83 glhad
North Gaza Gov. 368,978 836 Jd dadlowe
Um Al-Nnaser (Al Qaraya al Badawiya) 4,737 (& 93l & ,all) padl fi
Beit Lahiya 89,838 LoV oy
Beit Hanun 52,237 08l Coy
Jabalya Camp 49,462 L:Jt‘3 c’t;‘z
Jabalya 172,704 W=
Gaza Gov. 652,597 838 dladlow
Ash Shati’ Camp 40,734 sblid] pisi
Gaza 590,481 8¢
Madinat Ezahra 5,338 elyoy)) divda
Al Mughraqa 11,458 &l ,:é:LI
Juhor ad Dik 4,586 bl =
Dier Al-Balah Gov. 273,200 Wl 2o dadlowe
An Nuseirat Camp 31,747 Siall \o.;;u’a
An Nuseirat 54,851 C_»E{\ZUI
Al Bureij Camp 28,024 SSARNEN
Al Bureij 15,491 é}’dl
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Az Zawayda

Deir al Balah Camp

Al Maghazi Camp
Al Maghazi

Deir al Balah

Al Musaddar

Wadi as Salqa

Khan Yunis Gov.
Al Qarara

Khan Yunis Camp
Khan Yunis

Bani Suheila
Abasan al Jadida
Abasan al Kabira
Khuza’a

Al Fukhkhari

Rafah Gow.
Rafah

Rafah Camp
Al-Nnaser

Al Shokat

* Includes actually counted population in Palestine, in addition to the

uncounted population estimates based on the post enumeration survey

results.

**Jerusalem (J1) localities are: Kafr Aqab, Beit Hanina, Shu’fat Camp, Shu’fat,
Al ‘Tsawiya, Sheikh Jarrah, Wadi al Joz, Bab as Sahira, As Suwwana, At Tur,
Jerusalem (Al Quds), Ash Shayyah, Ras al Amud, Silwan, Ath Thuri, Jabal
al Mukabbir, As Sawahira al Gharbiya, Beit Safafa, Sharafat, Sur Bahir, Umm

Tuba.

23,841
6,985
18,157
9,670
75,132
2,587

6,715

370,638
29,004
41,182

205,125
41,439

9,290
26,767
11,388

6,443

233,878
171,899
36,550
8,984

16,445
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